

5-12-2017

State v. Heiner Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44575

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Heiner Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44575" (2017). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 6699.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/6699

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO,)	NO. 44575
)	
Plaintiff-Respondent,)	
)	BANNOCK COUNTY NO.
v.)	CR 2015-7667
)	
MELISSA HEINER AKA OLIN,)	
)	
Defendant-Appellant.)	

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF BANNOCK**

HONORABLE ROBERT C. NAFTZ
District Judge

ERIC D. FREDERICKSEN
State Appellate Public Defender
State of Idaho
I.S.B. #6555

BRIAN R. DICKSON
Deputy State Appellate Public Defender
I.S.B. #8701
322 E. Front Street, Suite 570
Boise, Idaho 83702
Phone: (208) 334-2712
Fax: (208) 334-2985

**ATTORNEYS FOR
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT**

KENNETH K. JORGENSEN
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534

**ATTORNEY FOR
PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. The District Court Erred When It Denied Ms. Heiner’s Request To Instruct The Jury Pursuant To I.C. § 18-201(1).....	5
A. Standard Of Review	5
B. The District Court Needed To Instruct The Jury Under I.C. § 18-201(1) Based On The Evidence Presented In Ms. Heiner’s Case.....	5
II. Alternatively, The District Court Erred When It Denied Ms. Heiner’s Motion For A New Trial Based On The Failure To Instruct The Jury Pursuant To I.C. § 18-201(1).....	9
A. Standard Of Review	9
B. Neither Of The Reasons The District Court Gave For Denying The Motion For A New Trial Are Proper	9
CONCLUSION.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

Martinez v. State, 143 Idaho 789 (Ct. App. 2007).....6
State v. Blake, 133 Idaho 237 (1999) 5, 6, 7, 8
State v. Goggin, 157 Idaho 1 (2014).....8, 9
State v. Hedger, 115 Idaho 598 (1989)9
State v. Lamphere, 130 Idaho 630 (1997)6, 7
State v. Macias, 142 Idaho 509 (Ct. App. 2005)5
State v. McKean, 159 Idaho 75 (2015)..... 6, 8, 10

State Statutes

Idaho Code § 18-201(1)*passim*
